0 (ERSHMAN

COMMERCIAL REAL ESTATE

150N Meramec Ave, Sulte 500 * St. Lovis, Missoun 63105 » Tek (314) 862-9400
wwwCershmanCommerdal.com

October 8, 2019

City of St. Louis Treasurer’s Office

Attn: Michelle Smart, Chief Fiscal Officer
Chief of Staff and Counsel

133 S. 11t Street, Suite 530

St. Louis, MO 63102

Re: Justice Center Garage
September 2019 Financial and Operations Report

Dear Ms. Smart:

Enclosed are copies of the September 2019 Financial Statements for the Justice Center Garage for your
review. Comments on the financial reports along with an update on the building operations are below.

Financial Reports

Total Receipts for September were $9,111.

Total Disbursements for September were $456 with no significant
expenditure(s) to report.

Therefore, the Net Monthly Income/Loss for September was $8,655
& St. Louis Parking Distribution was $9,111.

Delinquencies

As of September 30%, there were no delinquencies to report.

Building Operations

N/A
If you have any questions or concerns, please let me know.

Sincerely,

GERSHMAN COMMERCIAL REAL ESTATE
XA~

Liz Brown
Senior Property Manager
314-878-5342



JUSTICE CENTER GARAGE

FOR THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER 2019

PROPERTY NO. 11150

1115 CLARK STREET
SAINT LOUIS, MO 63102

PREPARED FOR:
CITY OF ST. LOUIS TREASURER'’S OFFICE

133 SOUTH 11" STREET, SUITE 530
ST. LOUIS, MO 63102

& (FERSHMAN

COMMERCIAL REAL ESTATE

150 N. Meramec Avenue, Suite 500, Clayton, Missouri 63105
Telephone: (314) 862-9400



JUSTICE CENTER GARAGE

11150

THE REPORTS INCLUDED IN THIS PACKAGE ARE:

BUDGET COMPARISON

VARIANCE NOTES

CASH FLOW BY MONTH

TRIAL BALANCE

BALANCE SHEET

DEPOSIT REGISTER

RECEIPTS BY TENANT REPORT
RECEIVABLE DETAIL BY CHARGE CODE
COMMERCIAL RENT ROLL - DETAILED

AGED RECEIVABLES REPORT, IF APPLICABLE
CHECK DETAIL

AGED ACCOUNTS PAYABLE, IF APPLICABLE
BANK STATEMENT & RECONCILIATION
GENERAL LEDGER

MANAGEMENT FEE CALCULATION
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10/8/2019 2:15 PM

Justice Center Garage Retail (11150)
Cash Flow (12 months)

Period = Jul 2019-Sep 2019
Book = Cash ; Tree = ysi_bf

Jul 2019 Aug 2019 Sep 2019 Total
4000-0005 REVENUE
4010-0000 Base Rent 9,111.00 9,111.00 9,111.00 27,333.00
4999-9999 TOTAL REVENUE 9,111.00 9,111.00 9,111.00 27,333.00
5000-0001 CAM EXPENSES
5600-0000 ADMINISTRATIVE & MANAGEMENT FEES
5620-0000 Management Fees 455.55 455.55 455.55 1,366.65
5699-9999 TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE & MANAGEMENT FEES 455.55 455.55 455.55 1,366.65
5799-9999 TOTAL CAM EXPENSES 455.55 455.55 455,55 1,366.65
5999-9999  TOTAL RECOVERABLE EXPENSES 455.55 455.55 455.55 1,366.65
6898-9999 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSE 455,55 455.55 455,55 1,366.65
6899-9999 NET OPERATING INCOME 8,655.45 8,655.45 8,655.45 25,966.35
6999-9999 NET INCOME BEFORE DEBT SERVICE 8,655.45 8,655.45 8,655.45 25,966.35
7499-9999 NET INCOME AFTER DEBT SERVICE 8,655.45 8,655.45 8,655.45 25,966.35
9199-9999 NET INCOME 8,655.45 8,655.45 8,655.45 25,966.35
1000-0000 ASSETS
1100-0000 CASH AND ESCROW
1101-0000 Cash - Operating Account 455.55 455,55 455.55 1,366.65
1199-9999 TOTAL CASH AND ESCROW 455.55 455.55 455.55 1,366.65
1999-9999 TOTAL ASSETS 455.55 455,55 455,55 1,366.65
2000-0000 LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
3000-0000 EQUITY
3020-0000 Owner Distributlons -9,111.00 -9,111.00 -9,111.00 -27,333.00
3090-0000 Retained Earnings (Current Earnings) 8,655.45 8,655.45 8,655.45 25,966.35
3998-9999  TOTAL EQUITY -455.55 -455,55 -455.55 -1,366.65
3999-9999 TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY -455.55 -455.55 -455.55 -1,366.65
CASH FLOW 8,655.45 8,655.45 8,655.45 25,966.35
1101-0000 Cash - Operating Account
Beginning Balance 1,793.51 1,337.96 882.41 1,793.51
Ending Balance 1,337.96 882.41 426.86 426.86
Difference -455.55 -455.55 -455.55 -1,366.65
1102-0000 Cash - Secondary Operating Account
Beginning Balance 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00
Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Difference 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 1 of 1




Justlce Center Garage Retail (11150 )

Trial Balance

September 2019
'‘Books = Cash
Account Description Balance Forward Debit Credit Ending Balance
1101-0000 Cash - Operating Account 882.41 0.00 455.55 426.86
1250-0000 Due to/from Related Property -30,405.28 0.00 0.00 -30,405.28
1810-0000 Leasing Commisslons 7,171.74 0.00 0.00 7,171.74
3020-0000 Owner Distrlbutions 498,129.19 9,111.00 0.00 507,240.19
3095-0000 Retalned Earnings (Prior Years) -458,467.16 0.00 0.00 -458,467.16
4010-0000 Base Rent -18,222.00 0.00 9,111.00 -27,333.00
5620-0000 Management Fees 911.10 455.55 0.00 1,366.65
0.00 9,566.55 9,566.55 0.00

Trial Balance

Page : 1

10/8/2019 2:15:38 PM



Page: 1
Justlce Center Garage Retall (11150 )
Balance Sheet

September 2019
Books Cash
September 2019
ASSETS
CASH AND ESCROW
Cash - Operating Account 426.86
TOTAL CASH AND ESCROW 426.86
RECEIVABLES
Due to/from Related Property -30,405.28
TOTAL RECEIVABLES -30,405.28
REAL ESTATE
Leasing Commlsslons 7,171.74
TOTAL REAL ESTATE 7,171.74
TOTAL ASSETS -22,806.68
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
EQUITY
Owner Distributions -507,240.19
Retalned Earnings (Current Earnings) 25,966.35
Retalned Earnings (Prlor Years) 458,467.16
TOTAL EQUITY -22,806.68
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY -22,806.68

Balance Sheet Tuesday, October 8, 2019



Deposit Register
Bank: Reliance operating (111500p)
For Period(s): 09/2019

Person Received
Property Name Unit Period Date Amount|Check #
Dep #48 09/11/2019
1115 Clark Ave. (11150) |sJs, LLC (t0003180) 220B | 09/2019 | 09/11/2019 9,111.00|4669
Total Dep #48 09/11/2019 9,111.00
9,111.00

Grand Total

10/8/2019 2:15:41 PM

10f1




Receipts by Tenant
Property: 1115 Clark Ave. (11150)
For Period(s): 09/2019

Unit Status |Tran # Date Month [Account AR Amount|Remarks
Account
SJS, LLC (t0003180)
220B Current |R-172429 |09/11/2019 |09/2019 |40100000 |[12200000 4,917.00
220B Current |R-172429 |09/11/2019 |09/2019 |40100000 (12200000 4,194.00
Total SJS, LLC(t0003180) 9,111.00
9,111.00

Grand Total

10/8/2019 2:15:42 PM

10f1
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Aged Receivables Report
Detail by Charge Code

Property: Justice Center Garage Retalil
Trans Through: 09/2019

Unit Tenant Charge Code Totalcl:lr::;:eds 0-30days 30-60days 61-90days Over90days Prepayments Balance
Total 11150 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Reliance operating
Bank Reconciliation
Month Ending September 30, 2019
Simmons Bank
****9008

10/08/2019

Cash Balance August 31
Add: Deposit Register
Deduct: Check Register

Reconciled Balance

Bank Balance September 30

Reconciled Balance

882.41

9,111.00

(9,566.55)

426.86

426.86

426.86




' 4% Simmons Bank.

MEMBER FDIC | 866.246.2400

pate 9/30/19 age 1
Primary Account xxxxxxxxxxxx9008
Enclosures 3

City Of St Louis

C/0” Gershman Commercial
1200 Market st Rm 220
Sajnt Louis MO 63103-2805

CHECKING ACCOUNTS

Simply Checking Business Number of Enclosures 3

Account Number XXXXXXXXXXXX9008 Statement Dates 9/03/19 thru 4/30/19

Previous Balance 882.41 Days in the statement period 28
1 Deposits/Credits 9,111.00 Average Ledger 4,054,489
2 Checks/Debits 9,566.55 Average Collected 2,078.81

Service Charge .00

Interest Paild .00

Current Balance 426.86

Deposits and Additions

Date Description Amount
8/13 Deposit 9,111.00
CHECKS IN NUMBER ORDER
Date Check No Amount Date Check No Amount
9/23 192 9,111.00 9/26 193 455.55

* Denotes skip in sequential check numbers
Daily Balance Information

Date Balance Date Balance
9/03 BB2.41 9/23 B82.41
8/13 2,5993.41 8/26 42¢.8%6

Thank you for banking with Simmons Bank.
BT T Y T 2 END OF STATEMENT N Ls 22 2 2 T 2 I T TR
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Deposit  Date: 09/13  Amount: $9,111.00 o
~ ~
City.af 8t Louis - Justica Ctr Garage Simmona Benk 193
s Gantoas Cursnaros| Aesl Ganle 4301 Manchesier Ave
130 N, Merrsec Ave. Bl Louis. MO 83110
‘I‘l‘}mmuﬂllm 1088910
Dats Amzary
09/19/2019 5455.55%wwdy
PAY #++« FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY FIVE AND 55/100 DOLLARS
TO THE GERSHMAN COMMERCIAL REAL ESTATE
ORDEROF: 150 N MERAMEC, SUITE S00
ST LOUIS, MO 63105
. wooDAS3e w08 0iB88888 SDW0S00E™
Check 193 Date: 09/26 Amount: $455.55

-
Cily of St Louls - Justice Ctr Garage Simmon Bank 192
iz Garshman Commnrclel Res! Eviaw 4301 Manchoswr Avs,
130 N, Meramec Ave. B Louis, MO 83110
S0 Tou, o sav08
{314) 8419400 So-1608010
ous m
05/18/2019 $9,111.00¢**
PAY “*%+ NINE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED ELEVEN AND 00/100 DOLLARS
TOTHE ST, LOUTS PARKING COMPANY
ORDEROF: 1617 SOUTH 3RD STREET /
ST, LOUIS, MO 63104 :;:,g s
! ) ul—ﬂ-éf/‘\ -
"o *000 +9 240 ;08104888812 50050081 o
q
Check

192 Date: 09/23 Amount: $9,111.00



Juslice Cenler Garage Retail (11150)

General Ledger

Page 1

Credlit Balance

Notea/Remariae

862.41

5,799.41

9,993.41

9,111.00 882.41
455.55 426.86

426.86

-30,405.28

-30,405.28

7171.74

7171.74

498,129.19
507,240.19

507,240,189

-458,487.16

-458,467.16

-18,222,00
-23,139.00
-27,333.00

4,917.00
4,194.00

-27,333.00

911.10
1,366.65

1,386.65

September 2019
Books = Cash
Post Tran Date
Property Month Ctrd Refer Payea/Desacription Deblt
Cash - Operating Account 1101-0000
11150
11150 09/19 09/11/19 R-172429 4669 SJS, LLC (t0003180) 4,917.00
11150 09/19 09/11/19 R-172429 4669 SJS, LLC (10003180) 4,194.00
11150 0919 09/18/19 K-142059 192 ST. LOUIS PARKING
11150 09/19 09/19/19 K-142068 193 GERSHMAN
NetChange=-455.55
Due to/ffrom Related Property 1250-0000
11150
NetChange=0.00
Leasing Commisslons 1810-0000
11150
NetChange=0.00
Owner Distributions 3020--0000
11150
11150 09/19 09/18/19 K-142059 192 ST. LOUIS PARKING 9,111.00
NetChange=9,111.00
Retalned Eamings (Prior Years) 3095--0000
11150
NetChange=0.00
Base Rent 4010-0000
11150
11150 09/19 09/11/19 R-172429 4669 SJS, LLC (t0003180)
11150 09/19 09/11/119 R-172429 4669 SJS, LLC (t0003180)
NetChange=-9,111.00
Management Fees 56200000
11150
11150 09/19 09/19/19 K-142068 193 GERSHMAN 455.55
NetChange=455.55
18,677.55

18,677.55

Tuesday, Oclober 8, 2019

== Boginning Balance ==

9/19 DISTRIBUTION
9/19 MGMNT FEE

== Ending Balance ==

== Beginning Balance ==

== Ending Balance ==

== Beginning Balance ==

== Ending Balance ==

== Baglnning Balance ==
9/19 DISTRIBUTION

== Ending Balance ==

== Beglnning Balance ==

== Ending Balance ==

== Baginning Balance ==

== Ending Balance ==

== Beginning Balance ==
9/19 MGMNT FEE

== Ending Balance ==



Receipts by Tenant
Property: 1115 Clark Ave. (11150)
For Period(s): 09/2019

Unit lStatus |Tran # [Date |Month IAccount Amount|Remarks
SJS, LLC (t0003180)
220B Current |R-172429 |09/11/2019 |09/2019 40100000 4,917.00
220B Current |R-172429 |09/11/2019 |09/2019 40100000 4,194.00
Total SJS, LLC(t0003180) 9,111.00
Grand Total 9,111.00
5%
11150 5620-0000 455.55
September 2019 Management Fee
Pay: Gershman Commercial Real Estate sgicorp

9/18/2019 11:49:20 AM

1of 1



